

Specification



Product Code	Barcode
F26780	5060069387578

Product
Apricot & Raspberry Frangipane Tart (1 x 12)

Modified	05/12/2023
----------	------------

Print Date	20/12/2023
------------	------------

Version	2
---------	---

Description
Crisp Sweet Pastry layered with an Almond Frangipane and Apricot Halves, decorated with Raspberries and finished with a Sugar Glaze and Toasted Almonds

Ingredients Declaration
Apricot Halves (35%) (Apricots, Anti-Oxidants: Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid), Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Flavouring), Free Range Egg, Raspberries (7%), Ground Almond (6%) (Nut), Rice Flour, Water, Single Cream (Milk), Light Soft Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Roasted Flaked Almonds (Nut), Thickeners: Guar Gum, Agar; Gelling Agent: Pectin; Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Natural Flavourings, Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate; Orange Oil

Handling
For Best Results - remove all packaging and allow the product to defrost overnight in the refrigerator. Once defrosted store at <5°C and consume within 48 hours.

Shelf Life (Months)	12
---------------------	----

Defrost Shelf Life (Days)	2
---------------------------	---

Cereals Containing Gluten
Yes
Soya
May Contain
Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites
No
Celery
No
Mollusc
No
Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers
No

Egg
Yes
Nut
Yes
Sesame
No
Fish
No
Lupin
No
Suitable for Vegetarians
Yes

Milk
Yes
Peanut
No
Mustard
No
Crustacean
No
Suitable for Vegans
No

Energy (kJ)
960

Energy (kcal)
229

Fat (g)
11.8

Of which Saturates (g)
3.4

Protein (g)
4.2

Carbohydrates (g)
27.4

Of which Sugars (g)
14.4

Of which Starch (g)
13.1

Fibre (g)
2

Salt (g)
0.08

Sodium (mg)
32

Packaging 1
P50350 - Café Box

Packaging 2
P00180 - Lemon Foil

Packaging 1 (g)
144

Packaging 1 Quantity
1

Packaging 2 (g)
21

Packaging 2 Quantity
1

Packaging 3
P07991 - New 750mm Flow Wrap Film

Packaging 4

Packaging 3 (g)
1

Packaging 3 Quantity
1

Packaging 4 (g)

Packaging 4 Quantity

Packaging 5

Label
P93211 - M Desserts Pink Printed Label

Packaging 5 (g)

Packaging 5 Quantity

Label Quantity
1

Net Case Weight (kg)
1.30

Gross Case Weight (kg)
1.47

Gross Pallet Weight (kg)
379.60

Cases Per Layer
12

Layers Per Pallet
20

Cases Per Pallet
240

Cuts Per Unit
12

Unit Weight (g)
1300

Number of Units Per Case
1